Director of the U.S. Patent PATES and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alex	andria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 130786						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: Beat HUBER Peter GROSS</li> <li>B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:  TRISA HOLDING AG  KANTONSSTRASSE  CH-6234 TRIENGEN  SWITZERLAND						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional names & addresses attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Sccurity Agreement Change of Name Other							
	B. Execution Date: all: January 12, 2007							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/632,042</u>	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
	C. Title of Application: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A TOOTHBRUSH BY THE TWO- COMPONENT OR MULTI-COMPONENT INJECTION-MOLDING PROCESS							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing infororiginal document.  James 4. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Jeffrey R. Bousquot Registration No. 57,771	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>February 2, 2007</u>						

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Bear HUBER	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Peter GROSS	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	**	(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) Trisa Holding AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Kantonsstrasse, CH-6234 Tries	ngen, Switzerland	
		the en invent	tire right, title and interest for the ition, and in all applications for pat mation, international, confirmation sions, reissues and reexamination of	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assignmented of America as defined in entineluding any and all provisional, a substitute and reissue application(s) certificates that may be granted on the	o 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent, invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	METHOD AND DEVICE FO	R PRODUCING A TOOTHBRUSH!	BY THE TWO-
			COMPONENT OR MULTI-C	OMPONENT INJECTION-MOLDIN	IG PROCES\$
		(Απο	rney Docket No. <u>130786</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
			hich the undersigned has (have) o en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America
(12)	Jusert Date of	(12)	on		
	Signing of Application				'
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	file¢	<u> </u>	007	<u>.</u>
applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifit	tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agre- olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un-  5) Each undersigned auti- of the United States resulti- ht to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is 1  6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar- ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exec-	ignee manages to executive in obtain the control of	y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connection of, or any patent or reissue at the cute all papers and going forward ocute all papers and documents an anyention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which must patent to the Assignee.  Id requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE rable in order to comply with the	d perform any act which may be nec- ial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ignee, as Assignee of the entire inter- ecuted, and will not execute, any agn assigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assi- rules of the United States Patent and appropriate the undersigned name(s).	ay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has elements in conflict herewith, griment any further.
Date	James	12	/1207 Inventor Signature	Keak Huba	(SEAL)
Date	James	11/2	Zoo 7 Inventor Signature	Best Huba	(\$EAL)
Date	<i>y</i>				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date					
Date				<u></u>	
Date					
neithe	r thear it should be signed b	efore at le	east two witnesses who also sign i	ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. ( there: / Kylkien Allife	